Universiti Teknologi Mara

Computer Troubleshooting Knowledge
System (Web Application) In
Perpustakaan Tun Abdul Razak 2
UiTM Shah Alam

Abdul Rahman Bin Kamarun

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements
for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Data
Communication and Networking
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

July 2014



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praise and thank to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost
blessings, | was able to finish this project within the time duration given. Firstly, my
gpecial thanks go to my supervisor Madam Zarina Zainol. It would not have been
possible without her kind support, help and guidance throughout the entire period.
Special appreciation aso goes to my beloved parents and colleagues for their
understanding and endless love. Apart from the effort of mysdlf, the success of this
project



ABSTRACT

Computer Troubleshooting Knowledge System (CTKYS) is developed to solve any
computer related problem faced by the staff in PTAR 2.Currently, al computer
related fault or issue were reported to the technician manually or through email.
From the report the technician will try to solve it. Sometimes there were to many
report in a day, this some of the problem could not be fixed in a short time,
eventually it was a very smple problem like internet access problem. Therefore, the
CTKS was developed. The system could reduce the technician's burden and at the
same time guide the end user to solve the problem by him or herself. The system was
developed using open source software which include PHP,Mysgl and Apache on the
top of windows operating system. The methodology for developed this system are
apply waterfall model, it's smple and easy to implement. The system was
successfully developed and it is hoped that it can be implemented in PTAR2.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL i
DECLARATION ii

ACKNOWLEDGMENT v
ABSTRACT \

TABLE OF CONTENTS Vi

LIST OF FIGURES IX
LIST OF TABLES IX
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS Xil

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

11 Background of study 1
12 Problem Statement 3
13 Project Aim 4
14 Project Objectives 4
15 Project Scope 5
16 Significant Of the project 6

CHAPTER TWO: LITERETURE REVIEW

2.1 Basic knowledge computer system 7
2.2 Computer Troubleshooting 7
2.3 Web base application 8
2.4 Definition of Pertinent technical terminologies 8
2.4.1 Database 8
2.4.2 Most popular database 8



2.4.3 Programming language
2.4.4 Web server
2.5 Related Works
CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Waterfal conceptual model
3.2 Planning
3.3 Analysis
3.4 Design
3.5 Implementation
3.6 Testing
3.7 Maintenance
CHAPTER FOUR: ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 System Development
4.1.1 Login Interface
4.1.2 Screen Management
4.1.3 View Modules
4.1.4 Registration Modules

4.2 Database Management and code design

Vi

10

11

13

16

18

18

20

30

30

30

31

31

32

33

39



