Universiti Teknologi Mara

Computer Troubleshooting Knowledge System (Web Application) In Perpustakaan Tun Abdul Razak 2 UiTM Shah Alam

Abdul Rahman Bin Kamarun

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Data
Communication and Networking
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

July 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praise and thank to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessings, I was able to finish this project within the time duration given. Firstly, my special thanks go to my supervisor Madam Zarina Zainol. It would not have been possible without her kind support, help and guidance throughout the entire period. Special appreciation also goes to my beloved parents and colleagues for their understanding and endless love. Apart from the effort of myself, the success of this project

ABSTRACT

Computer Troubleshooting Knowledge System (CTKS) is developed to solve any computer related problem faced by the staff in PTAR 2.Currently, all computer related fault or issue were reported to the technician manually or through email. From the report the technician will try to solve it. Sometimes there were to many report in a day, this some of the problem could not be fixed in a short time, eventually it was a very simple problem like internet access problem. Therefore, the CTKS was developed. The system could reduce the technician's burden and at the same time guide the end user to solve the problem by him or herself. The system was developed using open source software which include PHP,Mysql and Apache on the top of windows operating system. The methodology for developed this system are apply waterfall model, it's simple and easy to implement. The system was successfully developed and it is hoped that it can be implemented in PTAR2.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT					PAGE
SUPERVISOR'S	APPROVA	AL			ii
DECLARATION					
ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
ABSTRACT					v
TABLE OF CONTENTS					
LIST OF FIGUR	RES				ix
LIST OF TABLES					
LIST OF ABBRI					xii
CHAPTER ONE	: INTROD				
1.1 Background		of		study	1
1.2 Problem State	ment				3
1.3 Project Aim					4
1.4 Project Object	ives				4
1.5 Project Scope					5
1.6 Significant	C	Of	the	project	6
CHAPTER TWO): LITERE	TURE REV	IEW		
2.1 Basic knowledge computer system					
2.2 Computer Troubleshooting					
2.3 Web base application					
2.4 Definition	of	Pertinent	technical	terminologies	8
2.4.1 Database	e				8
2.4.2 Most popular database					

2.4.3 Programming language	10	
2.4.4 Web server	11	
2.5 Related Works	13	
CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY		
3.1 Waterfall conceptual model	16	
3.2 Planning	18	
3.3 Analysis	18	
3.4 Design	20	
3.5 Implementation	30	
3.6 Testing	30	
3.7 Maintenance	30	
CHAPTER FOUR: ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION		
4.1 System Development		
4.1.1 Login Interface	31	
4.1.2 Screen Management	32	
4.1.3 View Modules	33	
4.1.4 Registration Modules		
4.2 Database Management and code design		